

## AGENDA CAREY CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING Monday, April 15, 2024 at 7:00 P.M. CAREY CITY HALL 20482 MAIN ST. CAREY, IDAHO

Link to attend meeting virtually-Microsoft Teams
Meeting ID: 297 097 277 005
Passcode: KHFtCF

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL OF CITY COUNCIL FOR QUORUM
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 5. REPORTS
  - a. Questions on staff reports
  - b. Council reports
  - c. Mayor's report
- 6. APPROVE CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS- (Action item on all the listed consent agenda items)
  - a. Minutes pending approval the March 16, 2024 City Council Retreat, March 18, 2024 Regular City Council meeting and the April 9, 2024 Special City Council meeting.
  - b. Finance Report
    - i. March 2024 Finance Report.
    - ii. Pay the April 2024 bills.

## 7. PUBLIC HEARING

a. The Purpose of the hearing is to consider a 3-lot FINAL PLAT SUBDIVISION on a 5-acre parcel in the A/RL-Agricultural/Residential Low Zone. The subject property is parcel # RPC048500A0020 and located at 20 E Griffin Loop. Todd and Arriel Hill are the owners and applicants.

## 8. NEW BUSINESS:

- a. Safebuilt Contract. \*Action item
- b. Resolution 2024- Social Media Policy. \*Action item
- c. Resolution 2024- Adoption of City Council Meeting Rules of Procedure and Conduct. \*Action item
- d. Resolution 2024- Lease option to purchase airport hangar. \*Action item
- e. Nomination for Heritage Court Lady from Carey. \*Action item
- 9. DISCUSSIONS
  - a. Jon Parkinson-Update on Pioneer Days.
  - b. Ordinance for weed control.
- CONSIDERATION OF FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS- Continuation of Townhouse Ordinance, code enforcement, Carey Cemetery
- 11. ADJOURNMENT.

Posted: April 10, 2024 Carey City Hall, Carey website, Ireland Bank and Carey Post Office Bulletin Board

Amended: April 12, 2024